

PRESS RELEASE



CHARLES E. KENNY

For More Information Please Contact

Charles F. Kenny ckenny@pecklaw.com 201.343.3434

New Jersey Co-Managing Partner Charles F. Kenny Honored in New Jersey Law Journal's Annual 2019 Professional Excellence Awards

NEW YORK, NY – April 5, 2019 – National construction law firm Peckar & Abramson, P.C. (P&A) is pleased to announce that Charles F. Kenny, Co-Managing Partner of the firm's New Jersey office, has been selected by the New Jersey Law Journal (NJLJ) as a Mentor Honoree in its annual 2019 Professional Excellence Awards. Mr. Kenny was recognized for his continued commitment to the development of up-and-coming construction attorneys, which includes his long-time service as a professor in the School of Construction Management at New Jersey Institute of Technology.

A frequent speaker and published author, Mr. Kenny is co-editor of the Peckar & Abramson Newsletter, a publication that has served for years as

an important reference for the construction industry. He serves as counsel to the Associated Construction Contractors of New Jersey and previously served as an adjunct professor in the Department of Engineering Technology at the New Jersey Institute of Technology. Mr. Kenny has published articles on the New Jersey Construction Lien Law and other construction issues, and is the co-author of the chapter entitled "Construction and Development" in Commercial Real Estate Transactions in New Jersey, published by the New Jersey Institute for Continuing Legal Education.

Mr. Kenny is admitted to practice in New Jersey and New York, the United States Supreme Court, the United States Court of Federal Claims, the United States Courts of Appeals for the Second and Third Circuits, and the United States District Courts for the District of New Jersey and the Southern and Eastern Districts of New York. He is a member of the American Bar Association and the ABA Forum on the Construction Industry, as well as the New Jersey State Bar Association. Mr. Kenny served on the New Jersey State Bar Association's Section of Construction Law, and served the Section as chair for several years. Mr. Kenny received his Bachelor of Arts degree from Georgetown University and his law degree from Fordham Law School.

About the New Jersey Law Journal Professional Excellence Awards

The NJLJ Professional Excellence Awards honors deserving attorneys in numerous categories: In-House Legal Department of the Year, GC Impact, Litigation Department of the Year, Lifetime Achievement, Attorney of the Year, Mentors, Unsung Heroes and New Leaders of the Bar. Selected attorneys from all of the award categories will be honored at a dinner event on June 12, 2019 at the Brooklake Country Club in Florham Park, NJ. For a complete list of all honorees, visit New Jersey Legal Awards.



PRESS RELEASE

About Peckar & Abramson, P.C.

Peckar & Abramson, P.C. maintains offices in New York City, New Jersey, Washington D.C., Miami, Chicago, Oakland, Los Angeles, Austin, Houston, Dallas and has affiliations with global firms in Latin America (through its founding membership in CONSTRULEGAL), London, China and India. In addition to its core construction practice, the firm has affiliated practice groups who counsel contractors on labor and employment matters, corporate and regulatory compliance issues including D/M/WBE compliance and general corporate and real estate matters. The firm's website can be found at www.pecklaw.com.

As always, we are pleased to share insights and updates related to legal issues of interest with clients and friends of the Firm. Our records reflect that the recipient of this message is not a European Union "Data Subject" as defined by the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), enacted on May 25, 2018. If you are or consider yourself to be a Data Subject under the EU's GDPR, kindly email Jennifer Papantonio at JPapantonio@pecklaw.com right away. The GDPR requires that all European Union Data Subjects provide explicit consent in order to continue to receive our communications.

The information provided in this Press Release does not, nor is it intended to, constitute legal advice. Readers should not take or refrain from taking any action based on any information contained in this Press Release without first seeking legal advice.



PRESS RELEASE



CHARLES E. KENNY

For More Information Please Contact

Charles F. Kenny ckenny@pecklaw.com 201.343.3434

New Jersey Co-Managing Partner Charles F. Kenny Honored in New Jersey Law Journal's Annual 2019 Professional Excellence Awards

NEW YORK, NY – April 5, 2019— National construction law firm Peckar & Abramson, P.C. (P&A) is pleased to announce that Charles F. Kenny, Co-Managing Partner of the firm's New Jersey office, has been selected by the New Jersey Law Journal (NJLJ) as a Mentor Honoree in its annual 2019 Professional Excellence Awards. Mr. Kenny was recognized for his continued commitment to the development of up-and-coming construction attorneys, which includes his long-time service as a professor in the School of Construction Management at New Jersey Institute of Technology.

A frequent speaker and published author, Mr. Kenny is co-editor of the Peckar & Abramson Newsletter, a publication that has served for years as

an important reference for the construction industry. He serves as counsel to the Associated Construction Contractors of New Jersey and previously served as an adjunct professor in the Department of Engineering Technology at the New Jersey Institute of Technology. Mr. Kenny has published articles on the New Jersey Construction Lien Law and other construction issues, and is the co-author of the chapter entitled "Construction and Development" in Commercial Real Estate Transactions in New Jersey, published by the New Jersey Institute for Continuing Legal Education.

CLICK HERE TO VIEW PRESS RELEASE

As always, we are pleased to share insights and updates related to legal issues of interest with clients and friends of the Firm. Our records reflect that the recipient of this message is not a European Union "Data Subject" as defined by the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), enacted on May 25, 2018. If you are or consider yourself to be a Data Subject under the EU's GDPR, kindly email Jennifer Papantonio at JPapantonio@pecklaw.com right away. The GDPR requires that all European Union Data Subjects provide explicit consent in order to continue to receive our communications.

The information provided in this Press Release does not, nor is it intended to, constitute legal advice. Readers should not take or refrain from taking any action based on any information contained in this Press Release without first seeking legal advice.